

Media Contact:

Geoff Redick | Baker Public Relations O: 518.426.4099 | M: 585.297.2453 geoff@bakerpublicrelations.com www.bakerpublicrelations.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 2, 2023

Tickets On Sale For 2023 New York Sire Stakes & USTA District 8 Awards Banquet

GOSHEN, N.Y. – The New York Sire Stakes and USTA District 8 will jointly host their annual awards banquet on Sunday, November 12 at the Harness Racing Museum & Hall of Fame in Goshen, N.Y. to recognize and honor horses, owners, drivers and breeders of the 2023 season.

The USTA District 8 meeting will begin at 2 p.m., and will then be followed by the banquet from 3:30–6 p.m.

Tickets cost \$50 per person. Attendees should RSVP via email to Sarah Sheehan at nyss@caphill.com no later than November 8. Payments by check should be made out and sent to:

Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund 230 Washington Avenue Extension, Suite 101 Albany, N.Y. 12203.

To learn more, visit the New York Sire Stakes website at www.nysirestakes.com.

About the Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund: The Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund is a public benefit corporation established in 1965 by the Laverne Law (Laws of New York, Chapter 567 of the Laws of 1965). The mission of the fund is to promote agriculture through the breeding of Standardbred horses and the conduct of equine research within the state. To carry out its legislative mission, the Fund administers the New York Sire Stakes races, Excelsior/State Fair Series races, and County Fair Races.

###